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Fall 2018 Semester

August 20, 2018 Monday Fall 2018 Officially Begins
August 20-22 Monday-Wednesday Fall Conference/Department Meetings
August 23 Thursday Weekday Classes Begin
August 25 Saturday Saturday Classes Begin
August 26 Sunday Sunday Classes Begin
September 3 Monday Holiday: Labor Day; Campus Closed 
November 12 Monday Holiday: Veteran's Day Rescheduled; Campus Closed
November 22-23 Thursday-Friday Holiday: Thanksgiving Day and Columbus Day Rescheduled; Campus Closed
November 24 Saturday No Saturday Class
November 25 Sunday No Sunday Class
December 9 Sunday Last Day of Classes
December 10-16 Monday-Sunday Final Exams
December 17-20 Monday-Thursday Academic Work Days
December 20 Thursday Last day of the Fall 2018 semester
December 21 Friday Grades due at 6:00 am

Spring 2019 Semester

January 16, 2019 Wednesday Spring 2019 Officially Begins
January 16-18 Wednesday-Friday Department Meetings
January 19 Saturday Saturday Classes Begin
January 20 Sunday Sunday Classes Begin
January 21 Monday Holiday: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day; Campus Closed 
January 22 Tuesday Weekday Classes Begin
March 30-April 5 Saturday-Friday Spring Break
April 1 Monday Holiday: Cesar Chavez Day Rescheduled; Campus Closed
May 10 Friday Last Day of Classes
May 11-17 Saturday-Friday Final Exams
May 17-19 Friday-Sunday Commencements
May 20-21 Monday-Tuesday Academic Work Days
May 21 Tuesday Last day of the Spring 2019 semester
May 22 Wednesday Grades due at 6:00 am
May 27 Monday Holiday: Memorial Day; Campus Closed

University Holiday Schedule
Labor Day - Monday, September 3, 2018
Veteran's Day (observed) - Monday, November 12, 2018 (rescheduled from Sunday, November 11)
Thanksgiving Day - Thursday, November 22, 2018
Columbus Day (observed) - Friday, November 23, 2018 (rescheduled from Monday, October 8)
Christmas Day - Tuesday, December 25, 2018
Lincoln's Birthday (observed) - Wednesday, December 26, 2018 (rescheduled from Monday, February 12)
President's Day (observed) - Thursday, December 27, 2018 (rescheduled from Monday, February 19)
California Admission Day (observed) - Friday, December 28, 2018 (rescheduled from Sunday, September 9)
New Year's Day - Tuesday, January 1, 2019
Martin Luther King, Jr's Birthday - Monday, January 21, 2019
Cesar Chavez Day (observed) - Monday, April 1, 2019 (rescheduled from Sunday, March 31)
Memorial Day - Monday, May 27, 2019
Independence Day - Thursday, July 4, 2019

Fall 2018 Saturday Classes Fall 2018 Sunday Classes
August 25 August 26
September 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 September 2, 9, 16, 23, 30
October 6, 13, 20, 27 October 7, 14, 21, 28
November 3, 10, 17 November 4, 11, 18
December 1, 8 December 2, 9

Spring 2019 Saturday Classes Spring 2019 Sunday Classes
January 19, 26 January 20, 27
February 2, 9, 16, 23 February 3, 10, 17, 24
March 2, 9, 16, 23 March 3, 10, 17, 24
April 6, 13, 20, 27 April 7, 14, 21, 28
May 4 May 5

NOTE: Several U.S. states as well as many cities in California now observe the second Monday in October (Columbus Day) as Indigenous Peoples Day.
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Academic 
Work Days

Instructional 
Days

Saturday 
Classes

Sunday 
Classes

Aug-18 10 7 1 1
Sep-18 19 19 5 5
Oct-18 23 23 4 4

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Nov-18 19 19 3 3
   1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 Dec-18 14 5 2 2

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Fall Total 85 73 15 15
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Jan-19 11 8 2 2
26 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 31 Feb-19 20 20 4 4

Mar-19 21 21 4 4
Apr-19 17 17 4 4
May-19 16 8 1 1
Spring Total 85 74 15 15

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
     1 1 2 AY Total 170 147 30 30

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 M Tu W Th Fr
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 24 25 26 27 28 Fall 16 18 18 18 18 88
30 Spring 16 17 17 17 15 82

Totals 32 35 35 35 33 170

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa M Tu W Th Fr
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 Fall 13 15 15 15 15 73

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Spring 14 15 15 15 15 74
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Totals 27 30 30 30 30 147
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 Aug-18 25 1
Sep-18 1 8 15 22 29 5
Oct-18 6 13 20 27 4
Nov-18 3 10 17 3

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Dec-18 1 8 2
1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 15

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Jan-19 19 26 2
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Feb-19 2 9 16 23 4
25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 Mar-19 2 9 16 23 4

Apr-19 6 13 20 27 4
May-19 4 1
Total 15

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa
     1    1 2 3 4 Aug-18 26 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Sep-18 2 9 16 23 30 5
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Oct-18 7 14 21 28 4

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Nov-18 4 11 18 3
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 26 27 28 29 30 31 Dec-18 2 9 2
30 31 Total 15

Jan-19 20 27 2
Feb-19 3 10 17 24 4
Mar-19 3 10 17 24 4
Apr-19 7 14 21 28 4
May-19 5 1
Total 15

Key:

Finals
Commencement

Rules:
Academic Year Instruction Days: 147 (+/- 2 Days)
Academic Work Days: 170 Minimum (180 Maximum)

Aug-18

Sep-18

Oct-18

Fall 2018 Semester

AW=19, I=19

AW=10, I=7

AW=14, I=5

AW=11, I=8

AW=16, I=18

AW=23, I=23

AW=19, I=19

May-19

Nov-18

Dec-18

Saturday Instruction Day

AY Instruction Day
AY Academic Work Day

Sunday Instruction Day

Spring 2019 Semester

AW=21, I=21

AW=17, I=17

Sunday Classes

Academic Work Days

Instructional Days

Saturday Classes

AW=20, I=20

Jan-19

Feb-19

Mar-19

Apr-19
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